TFEAProduct data sheet
Side entry, circular spigot
Side entry, rectangular
spigot
Top entry, circular spigot
H
YG
IE

No entry: Standard
10 – 55
Order example: TFEA- SC-SPC-CC-ID-VDWF/400×16-158-15
Type TFEA
Variant Side entry circular spigot
Casing material Steel, powder-coated, RAL 9010 (pure white)
Type of ceiling Clip-in tile ceiling
Position of air terminal device Internal
Air terminal device VDWF
Nominal size [mm] 400 × 16 blades
Spigot size [mm] ∅ 158
Flange width [mm] 15
Order example: TFEA-SR-SPC-ED-VDWF/625×24-460×100-10
Type TFEA
Variant Side entry rectangular spigot
Casing material Steel, powder-coated, RAL 9010 (pure white)
Type of ceiling Standard
Position of air terminal device External
Air terminal device VDWF
Nominal size [mm] 625 × 24 blades
Spigot size [mm] Width 460, height 100
Flange width [mm] 10
5 / 16 PD-06/2023 - DE/en
TFEAProduct data sheet
Variants, overview
SC: Side entry, circular spigot
TC: Top entry, circular spigot
SC, TC: spigot diameter
NS ØD
158 198 248 313*
400 Standard optional** - -
500 Standard optional** - -
600 - Standard optional** optional**
625 - Standard optional** optional**
680 - - Standard optional**
* Only for TC
** For a surcharge
SR: Side entry, rectangular spigot
SR: Spigot size
NS Spigot size
500 360 × 100
600 460 × 100
625 460 × 100
680 535 × 100
TFEA-SC
Variants
SC: Side entry, circular spigot
Side entry, circular spigot
6 / 16 PD-06/2023 - DE/en
TFEAProduct data sheet
TFEA-TC
TC: Top entry, circular spigot
Top entry, circular spigot
7 / 16 PD-06/2023 - DE/en
TFEAProduct data sheet
▪
▪
▪
▪
TFEA-SR
For filters with continuous seal or flat seal CSU/FNU
Frame depths 48 – 69 mm
MFP (48 mm)
MFPCR-ALD (66 mm)
MFPCR-ALB (69 mm)
SR: Side entry, rectangular spigot
Side entry, rectangular spigot
Construction
8 / 16 PD-06/2023 - DE/en
TFEAProduct data sheet
Plasterboard ceiling or MDF ceiling
Walk-on ceiling
Type of ceiling
ED, external diffuser
K
ID, internal diffuser
K
Walk-on ceiling
K
T-bar ceiling
K
9 / 16 PD-06/2023 - DE/en
TFEAProduct data sheet